MIC5396/7/8/9
Low-Power Dual 300mA LDO
Revision 1.1
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
January 14, 2013  Revision 1.1
General Description
The MIC5396/7/8/9 is an advanced dual LDO ideal for
powering general purpose portable devices. The

Junction Thermal Resistance
 1.2mm x 1.6mm Extra Thin DFN (θJA).......... 172.6°C/W
Ordering Information
Part Number (1) Marking
Code VOUT1/VOUT2
(1) EN Discharge
Circuit
Output
Discharge
Circuit
Junction
Temperature
Range
MIC5396-GMYMX RJ 1.8V/2.8V –– – –40°C to +125°C
MIC5397-GPYMX RZ 1.8V/3.0V – X –40°C to +125°C
MIC5398-P4YMX RP 3.0V/1.2V X – –40°C to +125°C
MIC5399-SSYMX RD 3.3V/3.3V X X –40°C to +125°C
MIC5399-SMYMX 1R 3.3V/2.8V X X –40°C to +125°C
MIC5399-SGYMX RM 3.3V/1.8V X X –40°C to +125°C
MIC5399-MMYMX 2R 2.8V/2.8V X X –40°C to +125°C
MIC5399-GPYMX(2) 3R 1.8V/3.0V X X –40°C to +125°C
MIC5399-GMYMX 4R 1.8V/2.8V X X –40°C to +125°C
Notes:
1. Other voltages are available. Contact Micrel for details.
2. Contact Micrel Marketing to order.
MICREL, INC.   2180 FORTUNE DRIVE   SAN JOSE, CA  95131   USA